. . Jackson County Courthouse
Jackson County Missouri 415 EA21h Street, 2nd floor
Kansas City, Missouri 64106

(816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11176 Version: 0 Name: addendum to lease with M&M Golf Cars

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/20/1996 In control: Land Use Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/26/1996

Title: Authorizing the County Executive to execute a First Addendum to the Lease Agreement with M&M

Golf Cars, L.L.C., at an increased cost to the County of $2,000.00.

Sponsors: Fred Arbanas

Indexes: LEASE AGREEMENT, M & M GOLF CARS, LLC

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/26/1996 0 Land Use Committee recommend do pass Pass
2/26/1996 0 County Legislature Consent Agenda Pass
2/26/1996 0 County Legislature adopt Pass
2/21/1996 0 County Legislature Go To 1st Meeting Pass
2/20/1996 0 County Legislature assign to committee Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a First Addendum to the Lease Agreement with M&M Golf Cars, L.L.C., at an
increased cost to the County of $2,000.00.

RESOLUTION 11176, February 20, 1996

INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, on December 29, 1995, the County and M&M Golf Cars, L.L.C. (Lessor) entered into a Lease Agreement, approved by the
Jackson County Legislature by Resolution 10991, whereunder the parties agreed to enter into a lease agreement for the lease of golf cars for

use at Longview Lake Golf Course; and,

WHEREAS, County and Lessor mutually desire to enter into an Addendum to said Agreement, at an additional cost to the County of
$2,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Addendum, Lessor shall provide additional rental carts for golf tournaments held at Longview Lake Golf Course;
therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to enter into
the attached First Addendum to the December 29, 1995, Lease Agreement with M&M Golf Cars, L.L.C.; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Manager of the Division of Finance be and hereby is, authorized to make all payments required under
said Addendum...Attorney
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

| hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 11176 of February 20, 1996 was duly passed on February
26 , 1996 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Jackson County Missouri Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 11176, Version: 0

Yeas 7 Nays 0

Abstaining 0 Absent 2

Date Mary Jo Brogoto
Clerk of Legislature

Funds sufficient for this expenditure are available from the source indicated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 300 275 1666 6790
ACCOUNT TITLE: Park Enterprise Fund
Division of Administration
Longview Golf Course
Other Contractual Services
NOT TO EXCEED:$2,000.00

Funds sufficient for this expenditure are also subject to appropriation in the 1997 & 1998 Budgets.

Date Manager of the Division of Finance

Jackson County Missouri Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

